= Welcome to ==

Village of Hill Spring
SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Hill Spring Council Chambers
Tuesday, August 23, 2022 at 7:15 p.m.

CALL COUNCIL MEETING TO ORDER
ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

1) 2023 Capital Project Planning

CLOSED MEETING: if needed or when required by council per FOIP Act Division 2
of Part 1 of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (Municipal

Government Act, Section 197)

ADJOURNMENT:

Page 1 of 1




Vitlage of Hill Spring

5-year Capital Budget

Passed Nov. 16, 2021 Motion #2021.11.203

OPERATIONS FUNDED THROUGH NS CAPITAL

ESTIMATED FUNDING TO BE CARRIED FORWARD TO 2027

45,933

25,000

150,000 -

Budget Year Source of Funding -
Account Description Unfunded 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 " FGTF Reserves
ESTEMATED FUNDING TO BE CARRIED FORWARD TO 2022 ) -
ESTIMATED IN-YEAR FUNDING IN 2022 50,000 T
231762 Alt compressor trailer - 10,000 10,000
2-41-762 Water looping: Morth phase 2 - 200,000 50,000
2-41-762 o |Well pump replacement - 2,100
o TOTAL - 212,100 - - - 50,000
OPERATIONS FUNDED THROUGH MS!| CAPITAL L
ESTIMATED FUNDING TO BE CARRIED FORWARD TO 2023 : 4,609 b
ESTIMATED IN-YEAR FUNDING IN 2023 58,331 50,000
2-32-762 Replace mower - 30,000 o
2-41-762 Main drainage ditchregrading - 35,000 35,000 :
2-42-7162 MH 25 to MH 26 sewer main repiacement - 50,000 L 50,000
TOTAL - - 115,000 - - 35,000
OPERATIONS FUNDED THROUGH MS1 CA| ITAL :
ESTIMATED FUNDING TQ BE CARRIED FORWARD TO 2024 ) 28,940
ESTIMATED IN-YEAR FUNDING IN 2024 59,331
2-32-762 1 8t E sidewalk works ) - 11,000 11,000
2-32-762 Centre Ave sidewalk works - 44,000 44,000
B ] TOTAL - - - 55,000 - - 55,000
OPERATIONS FUNDED THROUGH MSE CAPITAL
ESTIMATED FUNDING TO BE CARRIED FORWARDTO2025{ | | [ 33,271
ESTIMATED IN-YEAR FUNDING IN 2025 289,331
2-32-762 1 Ave S - alley to 2 St E gravel read reconstruction - 15,000 EAB000
2-32-762 2 St E roadwork - 30,000 30,000
2-32-762 Ditch regrading: Main St, Center Ave and West 1 Ave South - 20,000 20,600
2-41-762 South 1st St E ditch regrading - 15,000 o 15,000
) TOTAL - - - - 80,000 - 80,000 o
OPERATIONS FUNDED THROUGH MS5I CAPITAL i
ESTIMATED FUNDING TO BE CARRIED FORWARD TO 2026 12,602 ..p.co.ouo
1 ESTIMATED IN-YEAR FUNDING IN 2026 59,331 7,150,000
2-74-762 Community Hall: repaint interior and replace carpet - 25,000 25,000 w :
TOTAL - - - - - 25,000







LEGEND

- )

STREETW.

4

= R

e L
|
!
+
i
|
i
i
{
H
i
|

NW7 4-27-W4M

HAMLET BOUNDARY

SANITARY PIPE - E ISTING

SANITARY MANHOLE - E ISTING

SANITARY PIPE - PROPOSED

SANITARY MANHOLE - PROPOSED REPLACEMENT

SANITARY MANHOLE - PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT

|

1 AVENUE N_

,
NW18 4-27-Wan =

e
B o

i

Bl |¢<mzc..m s

2

% 2 i - J e
4, CENTRE AVENUE

{
i
i
i

=i

MANHOLE PAVED OVER

_ '

T
e

i
| REPLACE LIFT STATION
-~ BACKUP PUMR
m
i en s dpe = JI
1 it ] i 7 /SANITARY |
/' / LIFT STATION/
/ ’
/ /

EET E
3

S

:w m_ /4

[ g3

ERTL

=
R i T

..ﬁ\

POINT mm Al =

s " - _.Pl.m.lzn.llwl_ll—l - — .‘I - vy l,.%..
S ull ,r.uJ_:; - \\\_.“> L= ——

|y | /
| __ ,

I m| !

i 4 (i

m. W o Y —I,

VP

& NE184-27.W4m

VILLAGE OF HILL SPRING

Engineering Ltd.

COMPREHENSIVE INFRASTRUCTURE AUDIT
SANITARY COLLECTION SYSTEM
PROPOSED UPGRADES

SCALE:

1:5000 DATE: MARCH 2016

JOB:

1464-005-00

FIGURE: 4.8







Colour Code Legend:  Applied ~ Completed Iiewﬁ.;i In Process  Proposed
Council term 2018-2021 lcouncil term 2022-2025 Council term 2026-2029
Grant program Council project summary 2015 . 2016 1 2017 2018 . 2019 . 2020 . 2021 2022 . 2023 . 2024 . 2025 2026 .« 2027 1 2028 . 2029

ACP |infrastructure Audit | | $ 115,083 | § 14,600 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
MSICAP "S:mmm Office - Phase 1 " " __ " " “ " “ “ __ " " " “ " “
MSICAP _00335_2 Centre Property - Phase 1 _ I I [ _ _ _ _ _ I [ [ [ | | _
Operating 'Post Office Building Renovation '$ 3444 “ " ! ! ! ! h " “ “ " ' _ !
FGTF _m_on_A 21 Sanitary Sewer System Extension & Fire Hydrant _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ m _ _ “ _ _ _ _
FGTF mmws.. Waterline Easements Phase 1 & 2 m " $ 35,074 " m “ m m “ " m " " “ " m m
FGTF m:m Station Backup Pump Replacement " “ $ 6,792 " _, L_ " " " " _. " " “ " " “
FGTF |MH 12 to MH 13 Main Sewer Repair [ | $ 10,000 | _ | | _ | [ | | | _ | | |
FGTF \Water Treatment Plant Concrete Seal ; ' $ 9,562 | : | : ! : i ! ! . : : \ :
MSICAP [concession Stand Expansion & Upgrade _ K3 7,500 _ _ | | _ | _ _ _ _ | [ _ _
ACP _”<=_mmm Office - Phase 2 $ 7,863 m $ 206 m $ 8,299 _ $ 28,882 _ _ m m _ _ _ _ m m “ “
OTHER _no_.33::_9.. Hall Main Entrance Handicap Access m _ $ 3,009 _ _ m _ m _ _ _ __ _ __ _ _ m
MSI hwmn Board Camp Kitchen Upgrade " " “ $ 7,500 “ __ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ “ " "
FGTF 1Sewer Remediation - MH 9-11 and MH 19-21 . " S 80,000 “ ' ' o " : . i ! " ] '
BMTG |Storm Drainage (Blocks 3NW, 7SW, 9N, 125) | | [$ 21550 | _ | | | | _ _ _ | _ “
BMTG/FGTF 1Road and Sidewalk Upgrade (Block3 East 2 Ave S, Block14 Main St) i . b 38,500 ) : ! “ ' : ! ! ! 1 1 : !
MSI/Other [community Hall Property Improvement [ | s 26,941 | [ [ _ | | I _ | [ _ [ _
OTHER mm_o.nr 21 Water/Sewer/Irrigation " " " $ 65,441 " L" " “ " " " n " " “ ” '
MSI - CAP Tand Street West Roadwork I Re-evaluate ! ! ! ! ! ! s 20,000 ! ! ! _ ! ! !
MSI - CAP (Lift Station Generator Building Mechanical Upgrades i t ! | $ 15,500 | i ; i \ : 1 : : : : “
MSI - CAP ‘Manhole Adjustments | Re-evaluate 1 | ; : : : ; i : ' $ 8,400 1 $ 8,400 1 § 8,400 4 " )
M - CAP [Additional Hydrant and Isolation Valves - 6 H 4 | | Being done with the water loaping [$ 15000 [$  30000($  20000($ 15000 | _ _ | | | _
FGTF !Main Street Sidewalk Works | Re-evaluate ! { : : : : 13 11,000 ! § 11,000 ! $ 11,000 } § 11,000 | ! ! ! !
FGTF-MSI-CAP  |Culvert Replacements [ | | | 1% 9,000 | $ 9,000 | | | | | | | | | |
FGTF 115t Street East Sidewalk Works | i | | ' ' X ' | ' $ 11,000 + $ 11,000 | | : '
FGTF - MSI - CAP _Em__.. Drainage Ditch Re-grading _ _ _ _ _ _ _ $ 35,000 _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _
MSI - CAP ;Community Seasonal Campground 1 Cancelled ' i i3 10,000 ¢ § 30,000 | § 30,000 . i : ; : ; : : -
MSI - CAP __mﬁoammm Shed Upgrades " i | ; ' : i $ 2,500 ! _ : : : : " : i
MSI - CAP _ Post Office Upgrades m Completed m m _ _ m m __ m _ m m _ m _ m
FGTF - MSI-CAP  !'MH 17 to MH 19 Main Replacement & Storm Drain ! ! ! '$ 100,000 ! : ! ! " ! ! ; ! ! : !
MS! - CAP [MH 25 to MH 26 Main Replacement | | | | _ [$ 50,000 _ _ I _ _ | _ I _
MSI - CAP Willage Website Replacement . ] ! : i ; ; : : : : $ 14,500 | ; ; :
MS! - CAP Icentre Avenue Sidewalks Works | Re-evaluate | _ _ | _ _ _ _ I's 44,000 | _ _ _ _ _
FGTF - MSI - CAP 1South 1st Street East Ditch Re-grading i “ i ! " i ! $ 15,000 " : " " ! ! “ : "
FGTF \East 15t Avenue South Road Work “ “ | _ _ _ “ “ $ 15,000 , " _ ! : “ : _
FGTF |2nd Street East Roadwork | | | | | | | ($ 30,000, | | m | | | |
FGTF - MSI - CAP mnm_._,:m Ave and West 1st Ave South Ditch Re-grading __ _ " _ " _ _ " _ $ 20,000 _ _ " _ " _ _
MS| - CAP |Firehall Building Replacement | Re-evaluate | | | | | | | | | | | |$ 100,000 | $ 100,000 | |
FGTF \MH 35 Replacement i Re-evaluate | 1 ; : " " : “ " ' $ 15,000 , : ; " "
MSI - CAP Water Plant Scada System Upgrade _ _ ! l'g 24,000 1 _ _ H ! _ | [ _ __ ! __
| ! " | “ s | " | | " | | ! | |

TotalCost:$  36307:$  187,1961$  262,831:§  193382:$%  39,000:$ 119,000:$  72500:$  91,000:%  31,000:$  66,000:$  45400:$  22900:$ 108400:$ 100,000 -






